

February 6th, 2024

Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology 445 1 2TH ST SW Washington DC 20554 USA

Phone: 202-418-2470 Fax: 202-418-1944

Main Contact: Raimo Mattila Senior Partner Manager Enterprise Campus Edge Cloud and Network Services Nokia

Direct mobile: +358405689923 raimo.mattila@nokia.com

Legal Address:

Nokia Solutions and Networks 3201 Olympus Blvd Dallas,75019 Texas USA

EIN/TAX ID: 562615517

Subject: Change of Identification Authorization, FCC ID:VBNNW6EAI-E

(original FCC ID)

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter grants authorization for representative of Askey Computer Corporation to apply to FCC for a change in identification as specified under 47CFR2.933 of the FCC rules.

This authorization applies to Nokia Solutions and Networks, FCC ID:VBNNW6EAI-E (grant dates 03/20/2023 and 05/30/2023).

We are aware that Askey Computer Corporation intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID:H8NEAI2308P-E .

Sincerely

Steve Mitchell
Steve Mitchell (Feb 23, 2024 10:41 CST)(Signature)

Steve Mitchell / Compliance Engineer

Nokia Solutions and Networks

Tel.: (972) 936-7500 Fax.: (972) 936-7273

E-mail: steve.mitchell@nokia.com

nokia.com © 2018 Nokia Page 1 of 1

## FCC ID Request for change Nokia to Askey

Final Audit Report 2024-02-23

Created: 2024-02-21

By: Raimo Mattila (raimo.mattila@nokia.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAP5oy09hnliE8zWKnEXIW5mPHDPtWfbUM

Number of Documents: 1

Document page count: 1

Number of supporting files: 0

Supporting files page count: 0

## "FCC ID Request for change Nokia to Askey" History

Document created by Raimo Mattila (raimo.mattila@nokia.com)

2024-02-21 - 8:38:24 AM GMT- IP address: 93.106.163.156

Document emailed to steve.mitchell@nokia.com for signature 2024-02-21 - 8:38:54 AM GMT

Email viewed by steve.mitchell@nokia.com 2024-02-23 - 4:40:49 PM GMT- IP address: 131.228.48.68

Agreement viewed by steve.mitchell@nokia.com 2024-02-23 - 4:40:50 PM GMT- IP address: 131.228.48.68

Signer steve.mitchell@nokia.com entered name at signing as Steve Mitchell 2024-02-23 - 4:41:54 PM GMT- IP address: 131.228.48.68

Document e-signed by Steve Mitchell (steve.mitchell@nokia.com)

Signature Date: 2024-02-23 - 4:41:56 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 131.228.48.68

Agreement completed. 2024-02-23 - 4:41:56 PM GMT

